
BOWLER AVG TEAM NAME EARNINGS
1 Mel Goss 201.20 MARK'S MERRY MEN $5,500.00 GAME 1

Lee Mamone 180.80 110 POINTS - 10441 PIN FALL Bah Humbugs 168
Mark Busscher 209.20 Stocking Stuffers 209
Ray Graham 214.50 GAME 2
Billy Hutchinson Captain 238.40 Stocking Stuffers 170

2 Ron Boroff 213.30 SLITHERING SNOWFLAKES $3,500.00 Slithering Snowflakes 214
Walter Mangan 199.80 102 POINTS -10351  PIN FALL Game 3
Mark Driggers 190.00 Slithering Snowflakes 216
Dave Lile 211.50 Chubby Cherubs 204
Pete Thomas Captain 220.50 Game 4

3 Jesse Casteneda 203.50 CHUBBY CHERUBS $3,000.00 Slithering Snowflakes 203
Scott Dodson 196.20 106 POINTS - 10569 PIN FALL Mark's Merry Men 214
Larry Dean 205.20
Larry Fewell 216.70
Tony Lanning Captain 235.30

4 Stephen Adams 237.10 STOCKING STUFFERS $2,500.00
Bill Ferguson 197.80 102 POINTS - 10316 PIN FALL
Jerry Eddy 184.40
Bruce Meadors 180.50
Butch Cormier Captain 231.80

5 Denver Neely 207.50 BAH HUMBUGS $2,000.00
Bert Morrison 186.30 96 POINTS - 10472 PIN FALL
Rodney Black 221.10
Brian Linderman 215.20
Thomas Gwin Captain 217.10

6 Julie McHugh 179.40 SNEAKY SNOWFLAKES $1,600.00
Kenny Tynan 196.80 95 POINTS - 10265 PIN FALL
Eric Collier 207.10
Joddy Cormier 184.80
Richard Cheshier Captain 240.80

7 Keith Hensley 217.00 TREE TOPPERS $1,300.00
Tony Capra 194.80 92 POINTS - 10238 PIN FALL
Terry Beech 176.30
Dennis Trammell 198.70
Phil Kepner Captain 237.00

8 Marcel Duvall 172.80 GRUMBLIN GRINCHES $1,100.00
Brent Duroy 215.40 88 POINTS - 10420 PIN FALL  
Charles McLean 237.00
Gene Rivers 201.10
Jim Stephens Captain 215.70

9 Richard McAleer 195.50 FRANK'S FROZEN FROSTIES 1,100.00$    
Noel Fischer 209.50 88 POINTS - 10032 PIN FALL
Frank DeGeorge 212.80
Jesse Jackson 183.60
Tony Savage Captain 201.80

10 Toney Nelson 219.00 MERRY MEANDERERS 1,100.00$    
John Pangburn 202.00 86 POINTS - 10343 PINFALL
Walter Markham 209.40
TJ Johnson 199.70
Rick Benard Captain 208.40

11 John Shuffler 216.20 TINY TWINKLERS 1,100.00$    
Bryan Ellis 196.20 86 POINTS - 10323 PINFALL
Ira Johnson 187.60
Gene Thompson 215.50
Greg Derrick Captain 216.80
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12 Andy Barrus 196.20 SLO BALL SNO BALLS 1,100.00$    
Steve Shaffer 206.50 886 POINTS - 10320 PIN FALL
Mo Hestand 208.90
Luis Gregorich 204.50
Brian Fleming Captain 215.90

13 Butch Cooper 205.80 JELLY BELLIES 900.00$       
Benny Ellison 181.30 83 POINTS - 10112 PIN FALL
George Sullivan 213.30
Jimmy Ensminger 193.80
Mike Moscato Captain 217.00

14 Andre Ward 207.70 HO-HO-HOS 900.00$       
Barry Brice 211.60 82 POINTS - 10513 PIN FALL
Michael Bowser 202.50
Eddie Dever 200.10
John Austin, Jr Captain 229.40

15 Sam Bowman 187.30 EAGER ELVES 900.00$       
Joe Binder 191.90 81 POINTS - 10204 PIN FALL
Mike Marks 203.50
Jack Soria 230.60
Steve Wright Captain 207.10

16 Cathy Nelson 203.90 FA-LA-LA-LA-LAS $900
Ted Warren 196.80 80 POINTS - 10243 PIN FALL
Rick Irvine 215.70
Marlon Miller 189.10
Elmer Rainey Captain 218.80

17 Tom McCorvey 189.20 RUDOLPH'S RING TEN REINDEER $700
Mark Cozart 217.30 78 POINTS - 10173 PIN FALL
Art Cherubini 191.00
Michael Heineman 215.00
Clarence McQueen Captain 204.80

18 Paul Pender 214.90 CRANBERRY CUPCAKE CRUMBLES $700
Bill Uthoff 198.50 78 POINTS - 9994 PIN FALL
Neil Bronstein 201.10
Brian Childress 197.60
Jon Delaney Captain 187.30

19 Tony Arabia 205.80 TIPSY TIN MEN $700
Ken Gullette 220.50 74 POINTS - 10422 PIN FALL
Robbie Kauffmann 193.80
Steve Sherell 188.80
Derek Williams Captain 233.30

20 Bubba Haney 213.00 WACKY WISEMEN $700
Mike Lynch 177.80 72 POINTS - 10016 PIN FALL
Jeff Janssen 207.10
Michael Patton 190.00
Stan Baker Captain 213.70

21 Mark Williams 214.20 ANXIOUS ANGELS $500
John Martin 193.30 70 POINTS - 10242 PIN FALL
Clint Watkins 189.30
Terry Quinley 214.00
Scot Nack Captain 213.40

22 Randy Summers 194.30 GINGERBREAD MEN $500
James Poledna 198.70 70 POINTS - 10012 PIN FALL
Brian Butler 199.10
Henry Hayes 205.40
Chris Hibbitts Captain 203.70

23 Roy Adams 177.50 MERRY MINSTRELS $500
David Scardaville 209.80 70 POINTS - 9914  PIN FALL
Chris Sivak 198.10
Greg Staton 171.50
Bobby Holley Captain 234.50



24 Tom Young 207.30 TINSEL TWISTERS $500
Lisa Wasson 188.20 66 POINTS - 9905 PIN FALL
Jerry Burke 185.10
Scott Balck 191.40
Kelly Ray Captain 218.50

25 Rick Minier 204.40 RICK'S ST. NICKS $500
Michelle Stephens 196.40 65 POINTS - 9762 PIN FALL
Tracy Price 207.10
Fred Barnes 167.50
Johnny Atkinson Captain 200.80

26 Jed Davis 193.40 STUFFED TURKEYS $500
Greg Cooper 189.10  61 POINTS - 10273 PIN FALL
Diana Jessie 198.90
Hank Jordan 198.60
Greg Short Captain 247.30

27 Andy Felps 200.70 FROLICKING FRUITCAKES $500
Paul Toal 210.30 59 POINTS - 9887 PIN FALL
Chip Holliday 190.90
Kevin Bankston 190.30
Mike McHugh Captain 196.50

28 Blake Stewart 208.60 WREATH WRECKERS $500
David Yett 201.60 55 POINTS - 10093 PIN FALL
Darin Wilson 202.20
Stoney Burke 197.20
Shawn Rasti Captain 199.70

29 Dwayne Winstead 223.30 SILENT KNIGHTS $500
Robert Rodriguez 196.40 49 POINTS - 9990 PIN FALL
Mike Nelli 189.60
Jim Ensminger 182.20
Tommy Walker Captain 207.50



BOWLER G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 G10 TOTAL AVG
1 Jesse Castenada 213 200 215 159 201 203 222 215 196 211 2035 203.50
1 Scott Dodson 263 188 208 179 165 184 209 190 212 164 1962 196.20
1 Larry Dean 237 165 224 225 201 205 158 210 194 233 2052 205.20
1 Larry Fewell 239 210 214 177 165 236 242 232 254 198 2167 216.70
1 Tony Lanning 257 256 213 223 204 222 226 246 248 258 2353 235.30
2 Jed Davis 231 232 196 186 149 191 194 158 194 203 1934 193.40
2 Greg Cooper 170 166 162 179 193 204 256 164 234 163 1891 189.10
2 Diana Jessie 163 225 176 183 199 213 237 217 193 183 1989 198.90
2 Hank Jordan 205 228 192 157 202 227 199 217 183 176 1986 198.60
2 Greg Short 233 266 227 226 279 259 268 269 224 222 2473 247.30
3 Stephen Adams 244 215 269 266 200 253 227 268 227 202 2371 237.10
3 Bill Ferguson 178 201 183 199 146 243 226 171 203 228 1978 197.80
3 Jerry Eddy 200 113 148 157 169 215 190 222 222 208 1844 184.40
3 Bruce Meadors 179 187 152 173 158 154 174 267 202 159 1805 180.50
3 Butch Cormier 279 247 214 216 236 223 216 204 257 226 2318 231.80
4 Roy Adams 142 180 228 125 175 181 216 191 195 142 1775 177.50
4 David Scardaville 166 171 225 208 212 257 204 243 211 201 2098 209.80
4 Chris Sivak 189 228 212 216 195 200 193 155 173 220 1981 198.10
4 Greg Staton 197 206 173 167 146 155 188 146 141 196 1715 171.50
4 Bobby Holley 255 224 209 244 168 300 216 207 256 266 2345 234.50
5 Julie McHugh 134 164 159 197 205 195 202 205 172 161 1794 179.40
5 Kenny Tynan 186 214 178 143 182 201 246 226 214 178 1968 196.80
5 Eric Collier 247 222 199 225 208 187 213 184 197 189 2071 207.10
5 Joddy Cormier 203 166 180 199 168 195 228 171 173 165 1848 184.80
5 Richard Cheshier 201 258 223 246 247 228 247 258 243 257 2408 240.80
6 Randy Summers 215 183 180 180 227 234 152 184 183 205 1943 194.30
6 James Poledna 152 173 176 249 164 195 253 203 234 188 1987 198.70
6 Brian Butler 247 157 180 211 167 178 220 212 234 185 1991 199.10
6 Henry Hayes 146 222 228 183 210 206 238 179 205 237 2054 205.40
6 Chris Hibbitts 226 235 157 212 191 234 192 190 224 176 2037 203.70
7 Tony Arabia 226 195 184 205 192 256 192 227 187 194 2058 205.80
7 Ken Gullette 220 279 196 166 228 247 225 202 247 195 2205 220.50
7 Robbie Kauffman 203 190 189 192 170 207 265 192 175 155 1938 193.80
7 Steve Sherrell 126 204 136 148 164 198 207 256 214 235 1888 188.80
7 Derek Williams 234 226 194 226 224 278 226 246 267 212 2333 233.30
8 Mark Williams 215 188 192 197 223 266 217 181 226 237 2142 214.20
8 John Martin 184 256 186 146 206 183 184 223 175 190 1933 193.30
8 Clint Watkins 181 217 162 177 166 242 202 178 189 179 1893 189.30
8 Terry Quinley 177 247 229 213 246 214 172 215 213 214 2140 214.00
8 Scot Nack 193 237 235 246 198 213 185 201 204 222 2134 213.40
9 Ron Boroff 216 205 226 202 249 196 167 255 214 203 2133 213.30
9 Walter Mangan 178 226 179 185 228 176 201 197 226 202 1998 199.80
9 Mark Driggers 220 149 184 151 203 222 189 222 200 160 1900 190.00
9 Dave Lile 193 259 204 181 187 199 208 200 226 258 2115 211.50
9 Pete Thomas 257 246 189 167 203 205 247 254 268 169 2205 220.50

10 Bubba Haney 178 168 211 213 197 216 201 247 234 265 2130 213.00
10 Mike Lynch 205 177 160 149 163 204 177 178 144 221 1778 177.80
10 Jeff Janssen 227 215 200 184 199 173 221 258 225 169 2071 207.10
10 Michael Patton 195 216 162 174 177 218 217 173 189 179 1900 190.00
10 Stan Baker 246 225 192 182 188 244 220 231 242 167 2137 213.70
11 Andy Felps 193 214 148 186 177 226 227 212 201 223 2007 200.70
11 Paul Toal 192 226 190 195 189 221 222 247 225 196 2103 210.30
11 Chip Holliday 186 149 183 205 168 236 205 181 207 189 1909 190.90
11 Kevin Bankston 193 138 220 192 191 232 181 182 193 181 1903 190.30
11 Mike McHugh 170 189 224 216 181 236 199 191 142 217 1965 196.50
12 Rick Minier 209 227 205 201 185 199 170 228 193 227 2044 204.40
12 Michelle Stephens 256 192 214 195 181 175 223 182 185 161 1964 196.40
12 Tracy Price 221 245 172 161 158 184 224 203 246 257 2071 207.10
12 Fred Banres 148 193 168 157 127 176 169 200 159 178 1675 167.50
12 Johnny Atkinson 204 221 152 183 206 227 212 195 193 215 2008 200.80



13 Toney Nelson 257 232 215 170 215 178 201 279 244 199 2190 219.00
13 John Pangburn 185 194 215 191 156 167 209 300 204 199 2020 202.00
13 Walter Markham 257 221 174 214 206 201 201 225 224 171 2094 209.40
13 TJ Johnson 212 170 236 215 211 184 227 148 209 185 1997 199.70
13 Rick Benard 247 239 175 196 152 222 210 210 235 198 2084 208.40
14 Tom Young 225 226 182 199 214 190 257 204 192 184 2073 207.30
14 Lisa Wasson 203 176 170 202 163 221 181 191 183 192 1882 188.20
14 Jerry Burke 225 145 230 192 155 144 177 206 185 192 1851 185.10
14 Scott Black 190 211 214 176 190 160 229 178 164 202 1914 191.40
14 Kelly Ray 234 176 236 193 221 268 213 213 204 227 2185 218.50
15 Butch Cooper 201 265 205 206 224 154 194 182 215 212 2058 205.80
15 Benny Ellison 174 144 225 111 156 179 234 188 203 199 1813 181.30
15 George Sullivan 166 226 218 203 235 238 248 217 203 179 2133 213.30
15 Jimmy Ensminger 175 188 214 155 167 211 201 195 238 194 1938 193.80
15 Mike Moscato 215 267 233 202 228 224 171 210 212 208 2170 217.00
16 Sam Bowman 192 154 218 222 212 170 192 152 180 181 1873 187.30
16 Joe Binder 214 155 176 223 188 211 200 215 173 164 1919 191.90
16 Mike Marks 170 228 191 193 196 244 213 192 211 197 2035 203.50
16 Jack Soria 279 228 221 256 205 224 177 274 254 188 2306 230.60
16 Steve Wright 234 183 193 222 167 216 221 255 170 210 2071 207.10
17 Mel Goss 190 165 247 245 188 206 187 228 159 197 2012 201.20
17 Lee Mamone 225 168 183 137 185 178 156 174 213 189 1808 180.80
17 Mark Busscher 183 202 194 207 227 246 221 204 248 160 2092 209.20
17 Ray Graham 165 181 181 215 247 254 221 257 220 204 2145 214.50
17 Billy Hutchinson 259 246 236 236 220 196 257 243 224 267 2384 238.40
18 Dwayne Winstead 207 189 243 238 226 247 234 185 246 218 2233 223.30
18 Robert Rodriguez 169 193 234 179 178 202 246 203 172 188 1964 196.40
18 Mike Nelli 226 158 204 183 190 169 221 183 168 194 1896 189.60
18 Jim Ensminger 173 165 197 139 184 236 179 190 175 184 1822 182.20
18 Tommy Walker 203 228 194 207 166 209 252 214 176 226 2075 207.50
19 Keith Hensley 200 234 233 174 203 227 228 220 244 207 2170 217.00
19 Tony Capra 231 183 225 168 222 224 158 201 173 163 1948 194.80
19 Terry Beech 193 147 191 151 165 147 162 233 180 194 1763 176.30
19 Dennis Trammell 199 198 224 195 182 204 210 206 190 179 1987 198.70
19 Phil Kepner 235 233 205 280 213 246 222 218 279 239 2370 237.00
20 Tom McCorvey 193 146 174 147 168 224 212 195 222 211 1892 189.20
20 Mark Cozart 226 238 166 203 194 201 216 246 248 235 2173 217.30
20 Art Cherubini 226 175 161 167 179 228 203 225 170 176 1910 191.00
20 Michael Heineman 175 193 204 245 192 193 201 275 237 235 2150 215.00
20 Clarence McQueen 226 184 183 200 160 247 215 195 210 228 2048 204.80
21 Cathy Nelson 227 202 238 200 174 201 195 193 226 183 2039 203.90
21 Ted Warren 223 164 151 176 213 212 204 203 207 215 1968 196.80
21 Rick Irvine 176 201 212 233 245 179 248 223 233 207 2157 215.70
21 Marlon Miller 188 177 184 184 205 205 146 182 185 235 1891 189.10
21 Elmer Rainey 221 190 258 157 252 247 203 232 224 204 2188 218.80
22 Andre Ward 156 225 185 176 170 246 224 246 234 215 2077 207.70
22 Barry Brice 216 191 220 202 182 257 245 207 224 172 2116 211.60
22 Michael Bowser 177 213 213 190 204 235 185 183 212 213 2025 202.50
22 Eddie Dever 186 166 172 184 213 216 279 223 191 171 2001 200.10
22 John Austin, Jr 208 279 198 248 192 300 216 193 225 235 2294 229.40
23 Denver Neely 267 182 275 185 199 195 172 161 221 218 2075 207.50
23 Bert Morrison 139 227 168 201 178 197 182 196 159 216 1863 186.30
23 Rodney Black 178 227 239 204 237 200 245 247 258 176 2211 221.10
23 Brian Linderman 203 192 186 196 234 217 241 248 245 190 2152 215.20
23 Thomas Gwin 223 258 216 178 214 239 247 193 219 184 2171 217.10
24 Paul Pender 255 222 228 233 200 172 199 218 203 219 2149 214.90
24 Bill Uthoff 266 220 167 170 159 195 205 209 199 195 1985 198.50
24 Neil Bronstein 231 216 242 162 172 192 223 208 212 153 2011 201.10
24 Brian Childress 247 165 199 183 175 187 212 172 235 201 1976 197.60
24 Jon Delaney 181 185 144 236 144 177 186 206 215 199 1873 187.30



25 Andy Barrus 165 170 184 212 205 236 192 204 187 207 1962 196.20
25 Steve Shaffer 181 233 256 184 183 246 257 209 165 151 2065 206.50
25 Mo Hestand 243 246 142 182 198 243 203 225 226 181 2089 208.90
25 Luis Gregorich 180 211 196 225 202 228 185 233 193 192 2045 204.50
25 Brian Fleming 257 254 256 217 196 204 162 167 200 246 2159 215.90
26 Marcel Duvall 200 160 179 171 125 183 192 204 137 177 1728 172.80
26 Brent Duroy 217 213 206 226 191 224 232 259 163 223 2154 215.40
26 Charles McLean 236 213 220 249 246 247 268 266 197 228 2370 237.00
26 Gene Rivers 247 192 195 185 185 173 236 215 205 178 2011 201.10
26 Jim Stephens 202 235 227 189 217 245 245 203 212 182 2157 215.70
27 Blake Stewart 206 201 194 204 195 220 170 247 224 225 2086 208.60
27 David Yett 184 198 204 168 190 258 234 188 180 212 2016 201.60
27 Darin Wilson 216 258 199 200 195 206 227 176 164 181 2022 202.20
27 Stoney Burke 192 232 198 160 183 226 206 148 225 202 1972 197.20
27 Shawn Rasti 182 222 195 197 200 203 181 190 224 203 1997 199.70
28 Richard McAleer 213 161 179 209 215 177 221 197 205 178 1955 195.50
28 Noel Fischer 222 215 225 193 192 201 193 237 227 190 2095 209.50
28 Frank DeGeorge 239 235 245 241 235 168 195 219 168 183 2128 212.80
28 Jesse Jackson 214 179 201 179 139 221 181 206 156 160 1836 183.60
28 Tony Savage 223 202 228 148 157 228 213 203 224 192 2018 201.80
29 John Shuffler 256 254 190 151 236 222 266 215 189 183 2162 216.20
29 Bryan Ellis 193 187 182 191 214 217 257 172 191 158 1962 196.20
29 Ira Johnson 191 175 187 157 132 189 211 212 213 209 1876 187.60
29 Gene Thompson 179 215 210 216 202 245 235 229 210 214 2155 215.50
29 Greg Derrick 246 257 194 204 234 216 192 242 192 191 2168 216.80



 StormSASBA Christmas Team 240 1158 Dec 9-10, 2023
Fort Worth, Texas GAME 5 GRAND TOTALS LANE

Pos # TEAM PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN
1 5 Sneaky Snowflakes 14 1010 61 5042 19
2 9 Slithering Snowflakes 14 1070 58 5087 20 Standings
3 25 Slo Ball Snow Balls 16 984 56 5178 21 After
4 28 Franks Frozen Frosties 10 938 54 5089 22 Game 5
5 21 Fa-la-la-la-las 14 1089 54 5051 23 and Lane
6 17 Marks Merry Men 16 1067 52 5132 24 Assignments
7 3 Stocking Stuffers 6 909 52 4929 25 for Sunday
8 1 Chubby Cherubs 2 936 50 5201 26
9 19 Tree Toppers 10 985 46 5084 27
10 29 Tiny Twinklers 12 1018 46 5053 28
11 30 WIDOW 2 1000 46 5000 29
12 23 Bah Humbugs 16 1062 44 5206 30
13 13 Merry Meanderers 6 940 42 5155 31
14 16 Eager Elves 2 968 41 5120 32
15 24 Cranberry Cupcake Crumbles 0 850 40 5002 1
16 8 Anxious Angels 10 1039 38 5117 2
17 15 Jelly Bellies 4 1010 38 5003 3
18 26 Grumbling Grinches 12 964 36 5126 4
19 12 Rick's St Nicks 0 857 36 4781 5
20 7 Tipsy Tin Men 6 978 34 4917 6
21 10 Wacky Wisemen 12 924 34 4803 7
22 14 Tinsel Twisters 10 943 33 4948 8
23 2 Stuffed Turkeys 12 1022 32 5025 9
24 22 Ho-Ho-Hos 0 961 30 4966 10
25 6 Gingerbread Men 4 959 29 4871 11
26 4 Merry Minstrels 6 896 28 4861 12
27 11 Frolicking Fruitcakes 4 906 26 4715 13
28 27 Wreath Wreckers 12 963 22 4973 14
29 20 Rudolph's Ring Ten Reindeer 4 893 22 4725 15
30 18 Silent Knights 4 944 20 4873 16



SASBA Christmas Tournament 1100 240 Dec 9-10, 2023
Cowtown Bowling Palace POINT PINFALL gm10 GRAND TOTALS LANE

POS. TEAM TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN
1 17 Marks Merry Men 52 5132 12 1017 110 10441 1

2 1 Chubby Cherubs 50 5201 16 1064 106 10569 2

3 9 Slithering Snowflakes 58 5087 4 992 102 10351 3

4 3 Stocking Stuffers 52 4929 14 1023 102 10316 4
5 23 Bah Humbugs 44 5206 12 984 96 10472 5

6 5 Sneaky Snowflakes 61 5042 0 950 95 10265 6

7 19 Tree Toppers 46 5084 12 982 92 10238 7

8 26 Grumbling Grinches 36 5126 10 988 88 10420 8

9 28 Franks Frozen Frosties 54 5089 2 903 88 10032 9

10 13 Merry Meanderers 42 5155 4 910 86 10343 10

11 29 Tiny Twinklers 46 5053 10 955 86 10323 11

12 25 Slo Ball Snow Balls 56 5178 4 977 86 10320 12

13 15 Jelly Bellies 38 5003 10 992 83 10112 13

14 22 Ho-Ho-Hos 30 4966 6 1006 82 10513 14

15 16 Eager Elves 41 5120 6 940 81 10204 15

16 21 Fa-la-la-la-las 54 5051 12 1044 80 10243 16

17 20 Rudolph's Ring Ten Reindeer 22 4725 14 1085 78 10173 19

18 24 Cranberry Cupcake Crumbles 40 5002 6 967 78 9994 20

19 7 Tipsy Tin Men 34 4917 4 991 74 10422 21

20 10 Wacky Wisemen 34 4803 10 1001 72 10016 22

21 8 Anxious Angels 38 5117 12 1042 70 10242 23

22 6 Gingerbread Men 29 4871 6 991 70 10012 24

23 30 WIDOW 46 5000 2 1000 70 10000 25

24 4 Merry Minstrels 28 4861 12 1025 70 9914 26

25 14 Tinsel Twisters 33 4948 4 997 66 9905 27

26 12 Rick's St Nicks 36 4781 12 1038 65 9762 28

27 2 Stuffed Turkeys 32 5025 4 947 61 10273 29

28 11 Frolicking Fruitcakes 26 4715 4 1006 59 9887 30

29 27 Wreath Wreckers 22 4973 14 1023 55 10093 31

30 18 Silent Knights 20 4873 2 1010 49 9990 32
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